© JUNE 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
1
Look for this logo to indicate products that are used in solar applications. Visit our website
www.littelfuse.com/solar for the latest updates on approvals, certifications, codes and standards.
SPFJ SERIES FUSE
1000 VDC • 125 - 450A
Specifications

DImENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
A B C D E F g
125-200 3 (76.2) 4 11/32 (110.19) 5 21/32 (144.02) 1 1/2 (38.1) 1 1/8 (28.6) 9/32 (7.1) 3/16 (4.8)
250-400 3  3/8 (85.7) 5 1/4 (133.35) 7 1/8 (181.0) 2 (50.8) 1 5/8 (41.3) 13/32 (10.3) 1/4 (6.4)
450 3 3/4 (95.3) 5.98 (151.99) 8 (203.2) 2 1/2 (63.5) 2 (50.8) 17/32 (13.5) 3/8 (9.5)
© JUNE 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
2
Electrical Specifications
PART
NUmBER
ORDERINg
NUmBER AmPERAgE UPC
AgENCy APPROvAlS
Ul vDE* CE ROHS CCC* C Ul°
SPFJ 125 SPFJ125.X 125 07945894924 l l l l l l
SPFJ 160 SPFJ160.X 160 07945894925 l l l l l l
SPFJ 200 SPFJ200.X 200 07945894926 l l l l l l
SPFJ 250 SPFJ250.X 250 07945894927 l l l l l l
SPFJ 300 SPFJ300.X 300 07945894928 l l l l l l
SPFJ 350 SPFJ350.X 350 07945894929 l l l l l l
SPFJ 400 SPFJ400.X 400 07945894930 l l l l l l
SPFJ 450 SPFJ450.X 450 07945894931 l l l l l l
ORDERINg
NUmBER
AmPERAgE
RATINg

SPFJ400.X 400 0.236 198654 N/A 58.40 31.47 22.21
SPFJ450.X 450 0.187 317627 201877 50.55 28.68 20.79
Ordering Information
SPFJ SERIES FUSE
ORDERINg
NUmBER
AmPERAgE
RATINg
vOlTAgE RATINg INTERRUPTINg RATINg TOTAl ClEARINg
I2T (A2SEC) 100 kA
(600vac)
TOTAl ClEARINg
I2T (A2SEC) 10 kA
(1000vdc)
TOTAl ClEARINg
I2T (A2SEC) 20 kA
(1000vdc)AC DC AC DC
SPFJ125.X 125 600 1000 200 kA 20 kA 24750 17391 23529
SPFJ160.X 160 600 1000 200 kA 20 kA 60100 38771 47465
SPFJ200.X 200 600 1000 200 kA 20 kA 108000 66151 79642
SPFJ250.X 250 600 1000 200 kA 10 kA 85900 55897 N/A
SPFJ300.X 300 600 1000 200 kA 10 kA 143000 91129 N/A
SPFJ350.X 350 600 1000 200 kA 10 kA 232000 170863 N/A
SPFJ400.X 400 600 1000 200 kA 10 kA 400500 287094 N/A
SPFJ450.X 450 600 1000 200 kA 20 kA 565333 401687 400916
* In Progress
° C Ul Approval on Class J fuse (no CSA Pv standard exists)
© JUNE 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet